

**FICTITIOUS STATEMENT** 2023-052959

The following person is RASIVE FLOW MA-**CHINING**, 8800 SOMERSET BLVD, ARAMOUNT, 90723. Registered Owners: EXTRUDE HONE DEBURRING SERVICE, INC, 8800 SOMERSET BLVD, 90723. This business is conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date registrant started to transact business unness name or names listed above: 07/1972. LEANNA MĚLENDEZ, CFO. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office 03/09/2023. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name State ment must be filed before that time. The fildoes not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411

et.seq., Business and Professions Code).

Paramount Journal 3/16,23,30,4/6/23-128905

### **FICTITIOUS** BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2023-052607

The following person is doing business as: a) b) **HONED OUT MO-TORSPORTS**, 8800 SOMERSET BLVD,

90723. Registered Owners: EXTRUDE HONE DEBURRING SOMERSET BLVD, PARAMOUNT, CA 90723. This business is conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date registrant started to der the fictitious business name or names listed above: 07/1972. Signed: LEANNA MELENDEZ, CFO. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 03/09/2023. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself austate of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal. state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 3/16,23,30,4/6/23-

#### **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT** 2023-053514

The following person is doing business as: JJ CONSTRUCTION 11902 E 161 ST, NORWALK, CA 90650 Registered Owners: JJ 11902 E 161 ST, NOR-WALK, CA 90650 & CARLOS D. RAMIREZ 10522 SANTA GER-TRUDES AVE APT 115, WHITTIER, CA 90603. This business is conducted by: GENER-AL PARTNERSHIP The date registrant started to transact business under the ficti-PARAMOUNT, CA tious business name or

## REQUEST FOR BID NOTICE

HALL CONFERENCE ROOM UPGRADE (CIP 9279) FOR THE CITY OF PARAMOUNT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Paramount will receive sealed bids until Thursday, April 20, 2023 at the hour of 11:00 a.m. (POSTMARKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED) in the office of the Public Works Department, City Yard, 15300 Downey Avenue, Paramount, CA

# (CIP 9279)

Sealed proposals will be opened and publicly read aloud in the Public Works office, immediately following the hour of proposal closing. All proposals must be sealed and clearly marked, "Proposal for CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM" UPGRADE (CIP 9279) -- DO NOT OPEN.'

Specifications are available at the Paramount Public Works office, 15300 Downey Avenue, Paramount, California, 90723 and will be given upon request at no charge. Questions regarding the bid specifications should be directed to Mario Flores at (562) 220-2020.

The City of Paramount reserves the right, at any of these proceedings, to reject any or all bids or any portion without exception or explanation. Paramount Journal 4/6/2023-129554

names listed above: 03/2023. Signed: JUAN CARLOS RAMIREZ GENERAL PARTNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 03/10/2023. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal

3/23,30,4/6,13/23-

### **FICTITIOUS** BUSINESS NAME 2023-047093

The following person is doing business as: JH TILE & STONE, 7239 1/2 MOTZ ST, PARA-MOUNT, CA 90723. Registered Owners: JOSE URIEL HERNANDEZ, 7239 1/2 MOTZ ST, PARA-MOUNT, CA 90723. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. The date registrant started to transact busitious business name or names listed above: 01/2023. Signed: JOSE URIEL HERNANDEZ, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 03/02/2023. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code).

Paramount Journal 3/23,30,4/6,13/23-129193

# BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2023-017652

2023-017652
The following person is doing business as: NU-TRIHERB, 9024
SLAUSON AVE SUITE
F, PICO RIVERA, CA
90660. Registered
Owners: JOSE A
TELLEZ CERVANTES,
9024 SLAUSON AVE
SUITE F PICO SUITE F, PICO RIVERA, CA 90660. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or

names listed above: 01/2023. Signed: JOSE TELLEZ VANTES, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 01/24/2023. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal. state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 3/23,30,4/6,13/23-129194

#### **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME** 2023-056831

The following person is doing business as: TAQUERO MUCHO **GUISADOS**, 8029 RO-PARAMOUNT, CA 90723. AI #ON 3723079. Registered Owners: SOL Y MAR RESTAURANTS, INC. BLVD, LYNWOOD, CA 90262. This business is conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: Signed: JOSE VALDEZ LARA, PRESIDENT. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 03/15/2023. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal

3/30,4/6,13,20/23 129396

### Notices-Paramount

**NOTICE OF PETI-**TION TO ADMINIS-TER ESTATE OF **LINDA JANET** SHAVER aka LINDA J. SHAVER, LINDA J. SCHAUER, LINDA J SCHAUER, LINDA SHAVER, LINDA **SCHAVER** 

Case No. 23STPB02609 To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may other-

authority tition will be held on April 24, 2023 at 8:30 AM in Dept. No. 2D or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CRED-

written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person

ITOR or a contingent creditor of the cedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Pro-

bate Code. Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in Calí-

fornia law. YOU MAY EXAMINE

the file kept by the

court. If you are a per-

son interested in the

estate, you may file

quest for Special No-

tice (form DE-154) of

the filing of an invent-

ory and appraisal of es-

tate assets or of any

petition or account as

provided in Probate

Code section 1250. A

Request for Special

Notice form is avail-

wise be interested in both, of LINDA JANET SHAVER aka LINDA J SHAVER, LINDA J. SCHAUER, LINDA J SCHAUER, LINDA SHAVER, SCHAVER LINDA

PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by County of Los Angeles Public Administrator in the Superior Court of California County of LOS ANGELES. THE PETITION FOR

PROBATE requests

that County of Los Angeles Public Administrator be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. quests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authorsonal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very importthe personal representative will be required to ested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the A HEARING on the pe

located at 111 N. Hill St., Los Angeles, CA 90012. IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at your objections or file

> Alonso Milan Jessie Flores Salvador Diaz Laszlo Varga Magdalena Kinchen Christian Omar Castaneda Lavena Chavez Guillermo L Argote Paramount Journal 4/6,13/23-129369

### **ADMINISTER ESTATE OF:** JOSEPH THOMAS YOUNGER, JR. CASE NO. 23STPB03196

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of JOSEPH THOMAS YOUNGER,

A PETITION for Probate has been filed by: JONATHAN

YOUNGER in the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles The Petition for Probate requests that  $JONATHAN\ M$ 

YOUNGER be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. The petition requests

authority to administer

the estate under the In-

dependent Administra-

(This authority will allow the personal rep-

resentative to take

many actions without obtaining court approv-

al. Before taking cer-

tain very important actions, however, the per-

sonal representative

will be required to give notice to interested

persons unless they

have waived notice or

consented to the pro-

posed action.) The in-

dependent administra-

tion authority will be

granted unless an in-

terested person files an

objection to the peti-

tion and shows good

cause why the court should not grant the

A hearing on the petition will be held in this

court as follows: APRIL

authority.

CA 90012.

able from the court Attorney for petitioner: DEBORAH P MOGIL PRIN DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL SBN 199609 DAWYN HARRISON OFFICE OF COUNTY 500 WEST TEMPLE ST STF 648

90012 CN995268 SHAVER Mar 30, Apr 6,13, 2023 **Paramount Journal** 3/30,4/6,13/2023-129438

LOS ANGELES CA

#### NOTICE OF SALE **ABANDONED PER-SONAL PROPERTY**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned intends to sell the perscribed below to enforce a lien imposed on said property pursuant to the California Self Storage Act. Items will be sold at www.storagetreasures.com by competitive bidding ending on April 18, 2023, at 3:30pm. Property has been stored and is located at A-1 Self Storage, 14908 Downey Ave., Paramount, CA 90723. Sale subject to cancellation up to the time of sale, company reserves the right to re-fuse any online bids. Property to be sold as follows: misc. household goods, computers, electronics, tools, personal items, furniture, clothing, office furniture & equipment, sporting goods, etc.; belonging to the follow-

NOTICE OF PETITION TO

ventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is avail-

able from the court

Attorney for Petitioner 2122 N BROADWAY SANTA ANA, 92706. (714) 973-1112 **Paramount Journal** 3/30,4/6,13/2023-129492

PlayMaker Network LLC Unit B19 at 5652 Firestone Warehousing LLC / ReadvS paces located at 5652 Firestone Blvd. South Gate CA 90280 will be sold to the highest bidder at www.storagetreasures.com on 4/24/23 at 12:00pm to satisfy the owner's lien for rent in accordance with CA law. All contents sold "as is" and by office only. Seller neither warrants title to any items sold and does not make any express or implied warranties to any item

4/6,13/2023-129572

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

TO ALL INTERESTED

PERSONS: Petitioner:

27, 2023 at 8:30 AM, Dept. 5, 111 North Hill filed a petition with this court for a decree Street, Los Angeles, changing names as fol-lows: MEMORIE If you object to the HOLQUIN to MEMORgranting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the

hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must court and mail a copy to the personal represthe court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Pròbate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statutes and leg-al authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law. You may examine the

file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an in-

Court Orders that all

persons interested in pear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the netition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court

may grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING 05/09/2023 8:30 a.m., Dept 26 Los Angeles Superior

Court 275 Magnolia Long Beach, CA 90802 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Paramount Journal

DATE: 03/24/2023 Michael P. Vicencia Judge of the Superior Court Paramount Journal 4/6,13,20,27/2023-129675